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Coalition (Counties 
Served) 

Lead 
Organization Name Organization Mailing Address Contact (email/phone) 

Southern Region 
Monroe  Monroe 

Children’s Group 
 

Leah Stockton               Florida Keys 
Healthy Start 
Coalition              

1100 Simonton Street 
Key West, FL 33040 

childrensgroupmonroe@gmail.com 
(305) 293-8424 

Palm Beach Health Council of 
Southeast Florida  

Andrea 
Stephenson  
 

Health Council 
of Southeast 
Florida 

600 Sandtree Drive 
Suite 101 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 
33403 

astephenson@hcsef.org 
(561) 844-4220 x 2500 
 

Miami-Dade   The Children's 
Trust - meeting 
location 

Barbara Biggart  The Parent 
Academy of 
Miami-Dade 
County Public 
Schools 

1450 NE Second Avenue, 
Suite 800, 
Miami, FL 33132 

bbiggart@dadeschools.net 
bbiggart@earthlink.net  
(305) 995-7326 
  

Panhandle Region 
Escambia, Santa Rosa, 
Okaloosa 

90 Works Cory Brown  90 Works 115 Gregory Square 
Pensacola, FL 32502 

cbrown@90works.org  
(850) 449-1115                           

Gadsden Gadsden County 
Systems of Care 
Committee 

Joy L. Anderson Gadsden County 
Healthy Start 
Coalition 

P.O. Box 1321 
Quincy, FL  32353 
 

joy.anderson@gadsdencountyhsc.org  
(850) 662-1061 ext. 301 

Central Region 
Orange, Seminole True Health Tatra Thomas 

(Chair)  
JahKiya Bell  
(Co-Chair) 

True Health 5730 Lake Underhill Road 
Orlando. FL 32807 

Tatra.thomas@mytruehealth.org 
(407) 340-4295 
Jahkiya.Bell@hfuw.org 
(407) 429-2171 

Nature Coast: 
Hernando, Citrus, 
Sumter, Marion & Levy 

Transitioning     

Lake Transitioning      
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Heartlands Region 

Polk Central Florida 
Health Care, Inc. 

Ermelinda 
Centeno          

Central Florida 
Health Care, Inc. 

1514 First Street  North 
Winter Haven, FL 33881 

ecenteno@cfhconline.org   
(863) 292-4280 ext. 6042  

Novella Johnson Department of 
Children and 
Families 

1055 Highway 17 North 
Bartow, FL  33830 

Novella_Johnson@DCF.State.Fl.US 
(863) 578-1737 

Lee & Collier Health Planning 
Council of 
Southwest Florida 

Lynne Thorp 
(Co-Chair) 
Kim Samuelson 
(Co-Chair) 

Health Planning 
Council of 
Southwest 
Florida (Lynne) 
Golisano 
Children’s 
Hospital (Kim) 

8961 Daniels Center Dr. 
Suite 405 
Fort Myers, FL 33912 

LynneThorp@hpcswf.com  
(239) 433-6707 
kim.samuelson@leememorial.org 

Highlands, Hardee, 
Desoto, Glades, & 
Hendry 

Transitioning     

Eastern Region 
Brevard United Way of 

Brevard  
Teresa Rice 
 

United Way of 
Brevard  

937 Dixon Blvd. 
Cocoa, FL 32922   

Acanavigator22@yahoo.com  

Treasure Coast: 
Indian River, St. Lucie, 
Okeechobee, Martin 

Florida KidCare 
Coalition of the 
Treasure Coast 

Sherry Siegfried 
(Chair) 
 

Treasure Coast 
Food Bank 

1203 Orange Ave Fort 
Pierce, FL 34950 

ssiegfried@tcfoodbank.org 
(772) 464-9617 
  

Northern Region 
Alachua, Bradford Transitioning      

Volusia, Flagler Healthy 
Communities 

Steve Parris 
(Co-Chair) 
Debbie Fisher 
(Co-Chair) 

Healthy 
Communities 

1688 W. Granada Blvd. 
Suite 2-D 
Ormond Beach, FL 
32174 

Steven.Parris@halifax.org 
(386) 323-0000 
dhfisher@volusia.k12.fl.us  
(386) 734-7190 ext. 20525 

Jefferson, Madison, 
Taylor 

Healthy Start 
Coalition of 
Jefferson, Madison, 

Tonya Bell Healthy Start 
Coalition of JMT 

PO Box 568 
1336 SW Grand St 
Greenville, FL  32331 

tbell@healthystartjmt.org 
(850) 948-2741 
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and Taylor 
Counties, Inc. 

Western Region 
Manatee, Sarasota Whole Child 

Manatee 
Pat Johnson 
Kim Ross 

Whole Child 
Manatee 
 

1112 Manatee Ave. West 
Bradenton, FL 34205 

pat.johnson@mymanatee.org                
(941) 749-3059 
rossk@manateeschools.net  
(941) 753-0958 ext. 2001 

Pasco Premier 
Community 
HealthCare Group, 
Inc. 

Rachel Blaasch Premier 
Community 
HealthCare 
Group, Inc. 

37912 Church Ave. 
Dade City, FL 33525 

rblaasch@hcnetwork.org 
(352) 518-2000 Ext. 9012 

Pinellas Healthy Start 
Coalition of 
Pinellas 

Cindy McNulty  Healthy Start 
Coalition of 
Pinellas  

2600 East Bay Dr. 
Suite 205  
Largo FL 33771 

cmcnulty@healthystartpinellas.org 
(727) 507-6330, ext. 229 
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